

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Rich Bacon
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 8445998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	officepcc@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	12.10.23
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.102

TITLE: Late Night Levy funding for Safe Space

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Following conversations with partners, the Violence Reduction Partnership seek approval to utilise £19,800 from the Late Night levy budget to Cover the cost of a Safe Space within the City Centre.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The proposal was supported by members of the Late Night Levy Steering Group, pending formal approval from the OPCC.

The funding is to cover the period 1st April 2023 to 31 March 2024 and will cover the costs of a Safe Space within the City Centre. The funding will be paid to Breaking Barriers Building Bridges to use a dedicated space within Cubo Nottingham Limited. The space, in the heart of the City, includes a dedicated office space and access to training rooms 24 hours a day across the week.

The Safe Space will be used by Breaking Barriers Building Bridges for 121 support for young people and vulnerable people for 121 and group sessions and mediation. Most recently, it was a place to offer young people solace following the fatalities in June. Additionally, other partners will have access on an as required basis.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

Rent for 12 months is £19,800. Costings have been provided by both Breaking Barriers Building Bridges and Cubo Nottingham. There is available budget within the Late Night Levy fund.						
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED					
Date:	17.10.23					
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**		Yes		No	\boxtimes	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**						
DECISION:						
Approval of £19,800 for the provision of a city centre Safe Space.						
OFFICER APPROVAL	<u>-:</u>					
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.						
Signature: Chief Executive						

DECLARATION:

Date:

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval

19.10.23

^{**} See guidance on non-public information

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	Carolina Henry
Date:	19.10.23

^{**} See guidance on non-public information